
 

         
  

Laboratory Equipment  
ONLINE AUCTION – Closes from 1pm Tues 15th 

October  
 

Sale #1 of 2 - Complete Closure of NK Cell Therapy Lab 
Featuring Late Model Cell Therapy, Analytical, and Support Lab Equipment  

Beckman Coulter | Eppendorf | Thermo Fisher Scientific | Becton Dickinson |  

Equipment from ONK Therapeutics 

 
E-Auctions in association with The Branford Group are conducting an Online Auction on 

Tuesday 15 October 2024 
 

   
 

 
Closing Begins: 1pm Tuesday, 15 October 2024 (Local Time)  

 
For further details please contact:  
E-Auctions 
T: +353 45 883 554 
E: info@E-Auctions.ie 
www.E-Auctions.ie     

    



 
IMPORTANT NOTICES TO PURCHASERS 

 
Address 
Unit 1, Galway Business Park, Galway H91A3EF, Ireland. 

 
Viewing  
Wednesday 9 October. 9am-4pm. By Appointment Only. Contact to arrange viewing: 
info@E-Auctions.ie 
 
Bidding 
On behalf of E-Auctions, bidding will take place on www.thebranfordgroup.com or 
www.bidspotter.co.uk. Please visit these websites to register / bid. 
 
Payment 
Sale is conducted in EUROS. The balance of any account must be paid for no later than 
Friday 18 October 2024. 
 
Buyers will be notified of invoice totals by email on Tuesday 15 October 2024. E-Auctions 
must be in receipt of cleared payment in full before assets can be released for collection.  
 
Collection of Assets  
Collection of Assets is by prior appointment with E-Auctions.  
 
All assets must be collected from Site between Wednesday 16 October and Friday 25 
October 2024 (Monday to Friday access only).  
 
If these dates changes, the purchasers will be notified in advance. The purchaser shall at its 
own expense remove the assets from the premises and must provide approved method 
statements and insurance documents in advance of any work onsite. 
 
Should Lots not be collected by these dates and no communication has been received or no 
Purchaser or Representative of the Purchaser has appeared at the Premises to remove his 
Lot / Lots, then The Conditions of Sale shall apply and these Lots shall be deemed 
abandoned. 
 
Buyers Premium 
20% Buyer’s Premium is charged on ALL LOTS SOLD; (23% VAT is applicable on the 
buyer’s fee of 18%). 
 
Value Added Tax 
All assets will be sold exclusive of VAT, which will be added to purchaser’s invoices at the 
standard Irish rate of 23% VAT. VAT may be waivered to overseas purchasers depending on 
information provided by purchasers. Please contact the Auctioneers for further details. 

 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 

All Lots are sold subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale 
 

1.  All lots - which term shall include all forms of personal property whatsoever and property fitted or affixed to land - 
are tendered for sale subject to these Conditions, no variation of which shall be valid unless made in writing and 
signed by a person duly authorised by the Auctioneer.   
2. In these Conditions “the Auctioneer” shall be the company or firm or person, or his or their servant or agent, who 
has agreed to auction any lot; “the Seller” shall be the company or firm or person who has agreed to sell any lot; “the 
Buyer” shall be any company, firm or person whose bid is accepted by the Auctioneer; and “Bidder” shall mean a 
person who bids for any lot whether on his own behalf (in which case he shall be the Buyer if his bid is accepted by 
the Auctioneer) or on behalf of a third party (in which case the third party shall be the Buyer if his bid is accepted by 
the Auctioneer). 
3. By making a bid for any lot, the Bidder agrees to be bound by these Conditions, and further warrants that he has 
due authority and capacity to make the bid and binds both himself and any employer or principal to honour any 
contract resulting there from.  Any bid shall be deemed to be an offer by the Bidder either on his own behalf or on 
behalf of a Buyer to purchase any lot tendered upon these Conditions alone. 
4. The sale of any lot shall be concluded and binding at the moment when the lot is knocked down.  The highest bid 
will be accepted save in exceptional circumstances, such circumstances to be determined by the Auctioneer whose 
decision shall be unchallengeable. 
5. The Auctioneer shall have the sole and exclusive right at the site of the auction to determine all matters whatsoever 
concerning the conduct and/or effect of any auction sale or purported sale and without prejudice to the generality of 
the foregoing, he shall be entitled to resolve disputes between bidders, to reject any bid, to withdraw, divide or 
consolidate any lot or lots and he will be entitled to bid on the Seller's behalf.  He will further be entitled to require 
proof of identity and /or of authority from any bidder. 
6.  The Buyer must forthwith identify himself and any principal or employer, together with appropriate means of 
identification, to the Auctioneer, his servants or agents. The total sale price, less any such sum, must be paid to the 
Auctioneer at his office or elsewhere as he may direct.  Payment in full shall be deemed not to have occurred until any 
negotiable instrument has been honoured in full (or cash has been paid) such payment to be made within the time 
specified in the sale notes.   
Time of payment shall be of the essence.  The Buyer shall not be entitled to remove any lot from its position at the 
time of the sale until the purchase price of that of that and any other lot purchased at the auction has been paid in full 
and in default of payment as aforesaid the Auctioneer shall have a lien upon all lots purchased by the Buyer during 
the same auction and shall be entitled to rescind the sale in respect of any lot or lots for which full payment is not 
made in due time, forfeit any deposit paid in respect of them and resell the same without any right of compensation to 
the Buyer.  The Auctioneer shall also be entitled to charge interest upon any unpaid balance at the rate of 1 per cent 
above Base Rate from time to time or may be entitled to charge interest, whichever is the greater.  The Auctioneer 
shall also be entitled to continue to charge for storage arising after the time for removal at the rate of 25 per cent per 
annum of the sale price until he elects to rescind the sale, if at all, which election he may make at any time after such  
non-payment. 
7. The title to any lot shall remain with the Seller until the full sale price and any storage and interest charges have 
been paid to the Auctioneer, but the risk of damage to or loss whatsoever cause and in whatsoever circumstances 
shall be transferred to the Buyer upon the sale. 
8. The Auctioneer warrants that he will only sell lots which he believes to be owned by the Seller or to which the Seller 
will be able to pass a good title but should it transpire that the Seller's title to any lot is defective or that the Seller 
cannot pass a good title to the Buyer, the Auctioneer shall be under no obligation to the Buyer, other than to use his 
best reasonable endeavors (short of litigation), to procure the transfer of a good title to the Buyer and to assist the 
Buyer in exercising any remedies that he may have against the Seller. 
9. The Buyer shall remove any lot for which he has paid in full plus other charges, if any, by the time for removal, 
which shall be either the time for payment or the time stated in the any sale notes of the Auctioneer, whichever shall 
be removed without the Auctioneer's express written consent while the Auction is continuing.  The Buyer shall be 
responsible for the removal of the articles and such removal must be carried out safely and lawfully.  Flame cutting, 
the use of explosives or any other potentially hazardous or inflammatory process shall not be permissible at the site 
without express written consent.  The Buyer agrees to insure against and to indemnify the Auctioneer and the Seller 
against any and all claims arising in respect of injury or damage to person or property whether real or personal, 
caused by himself, his servants or agents of his principals or employer. 
10.  Exclusion of Liability 
10.1 As this is a sale by auction and the Auctioneer has no historical knowledge of any lot sold by the Auctioneer, all 
conditions and warranties as to the condition, quality, description or fitness for any purpose of any lot are expressly 
excluded and neither the Seller nor the Auctioneer will be bound by or liable for any representation of any kind in 
relation to any lot. 
10.2 Neither the Seller nor the Auctioneer shall have any liability for matters outside of their reasonable control. 
10.3 Neither the Seller nor the Auctioneer shall have any liability to the Buyer or a Bidder for any: 
10.4.1 Consequential losses (including loss of profits and/or damage to goodwill); and/or 
10.4.2 Economic and/or other similar losses; and/or 



10.4.3 Special damages and indirect losses; and/or 
10.4.4 Business interruption, loss of business, contracts and/or opportunity. 
10.5 Each of the limitations and/or exclusions in these Conditions shall be deemed to be repeated and apply as a 
separate provision for each of: 
10.5.1 Liability for breach of contract. 
10.5.2 Liability in tort (including negligence). 
10.5.3 Liability for breach of statutory duty except for clauses 10.8 and 10.9 below which shall apply once only in 
respect of all the said types of liability. 
10.6 Any potential Buyer and/or Bidder should rely solely and exclusively upon his own inspection of any lot and 
should not treat statements made in sale particulars or before or during the Auction by the Seller or the Auctioneer 
either as representations or to be relied upon. 
10.7 No vehicle is warranted or held out to be roadworthy and no lot is warranted or held out to be merchantable or 
safe for use or complying with statutory requirements for use, display or movement.  The Auctioneer, his servants and 
agents have no authority to make representations. 
10.8 The liability of the Auctioneer or the Seller to the Buyer or a Bidder shall be limited to the price paid by the Buyer 
for the lot in question provided also that the total collective liability of the Seller and the Auctioneer to the Buyer or a 
Bidder shall not exceed the price paid by the Buyer for the lot in question. 
10.9 To the extent that any liability of the Seller or the Auctioneer would be met by any insurance of the Seller, or the 
Auctioneer, the liability of the Seller or the Auctioneer shall be extended to the extent that such liability is met by such 
insurance. 
10.10 If any individual exclusion or limitation of liability under this clause 10 is held to be unreasonable or 
unenforceable the remaining provisions of this clause 10 and these conditions of sale shall remain in full force and 
effect.  
10.11 Nothing in these Conditions shall exclude or limit the liability of the Seller and the Auctioneer for death or 
personal injury due to its negligence or any liability which is due to their fraud or any other liability which it is not 
permitted to exclude or limit as a matter of law. 
11. The Buyer hereby undertakes to ensure that any lot he purchases will be used, moved or displayed whether at the 
site of the auction or elsewhere only when he has ensured that such use and/or movement and/or display is lawful 
and safe. 
12. It is expressly brought to the Bidder’s and/or Buyer’s attention that, at the time of sale, any item of plant, 
machinery or equipment contained in the lot(s) may not necessarily comply with the Health and Safety at Work or any 
other Act or Acts or Regulations thereunder governing the use of that plant, machinery or equipment in a working 
environment.  Buyers of any such plant, machinery or equipment are hereby required to ensure that the use of any 
such at a place of work within the Republic of Ireland does not contravene such relevant Act or Regulation thereunder 
applicable thereto. 
13. TOXIC CHEMICALS AND DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES.  It is expressly brought to the attention of Buyers and/or 
Bidders that certain types of plant, or main service installations could contain blue or white asbestos, dangerous 
chemicals etc., which if not handled correctly during their removal from the site could be in breach of Health and 
Safety at Work, or any other current legislation covering the use of such substances in a working environment. 
14. Where any lots or lots have been sold by count, weight or measurement, no allowance can in any case be made 
nor shall the Auctioneer or Seller be answerable for any deficiency in quantities, weights or measures, unless claimed 
for before the Buyer, his agent, carrier or man employed by him, has removed his lot or lots from the premises. 
15. Should a Buyer, by himself, his servants or agents cause damage in any way to the site of the auction or damage 
to or loss of any lot thereat, the Auctioneer shall be entitled to exercise a lien in respect of any and all lots purchased 
by the Buyer until such damage or loss has been paid for in full, whether or not the lots or any of them have been paid 
for in full, such loss and damage to be assessed by the Auctioneer whose decision shall be final and 
unchallengeable.  The Auctioneer's assessed sum shall be paid by the Buyer upon receipt of invoice therefore and 
payment shall be made forthwith, time being of the essence. 
16. Neither the Auctioneer nor the Seller are to be responsible for any personal injuries which may occur prior to, or 
during the progress of the sale, or at any time during the removal of the lots, which must be entirely at the Buyer's 
risk. 
17. If before title to any lot has passed to the Buyer thereof, the Buyer, being an individual, dies, enters into a 
composition or arrangement for the benefit of his creditors or has a Receiving Order in Bankruptcy made again him 
or, being a body corporate, has an Administrator, a Receiver or a Receiver and Manager appointed or goes into 
liquidation or enters into a composition or arrangement for the benefit of its creditors, then the contract for sale of such 
lot shall be automatically and without notice rescinded unless the Auctioneer elects otherwise within 2 working days of 
written notice of such an event.  Upon rescission, any deposit paid by the Buyer shall be forfeit and the Auctioneer 
shall be entitled to exercise the rights set out in Clause 6. 
18. If a Buyer is permitted to take possession of any lot before the full sale price has been paid, the Seller and/or 
Auctioneer shall be entitled to enter upon any premises of the Buyer or under his control in order to repossess such 
lot.  
19.  If, before title passes to the Buyer under these Conditions, the Buyer nevertheless purports to resell or otherwise 
dispose of the lot or any interest therein, the Buyer shall hold the proceeds of such sale or other disposition upon trust 
for the Auctioneer and the Seller jointly until title passes to the Buyer under these Conditions, if at all, and in the 
meantime the Buyer shall not deal with, charge or dispose of such proceeds except with the written consent of the 
Seller or of the Auctioneer. 
20.   These Conditions shall be construed in accordance with and governed by Irish law. 



21.  The Buyer will pay the Buyer’s premium as stated in the catalogue on the hammer price plus Value Added Tax at 
the standard rate.  The premium is not negotiable and will be charged to all Buyers.  The Buyer agrees that the 
Auctioneer when acting as agent for the Seller may also receive a commission from the Seller. 
22.  The Auctioneer and its agents act only as agents of the Seller and without personal liability. 
23.  All software is excluded from any lots sold. 
24.  Equipment Auctions Ltd t/a Eauctions reserves the right to bid on behalf of its clients. 
25. This Auction is being conducted under Equipment Auctions Ltd t/a Eauctions, Current Irish Auctioneers License, 
No: 001190. 
 

Auction Catalogue 
 

Lot Description 

    

1 Ohaus Analytical Balance, Model: PX124, Serial No: CO36000095, Max Capacity: 120g. 

2 Grant Bio Mini Shaker for Immunology, Model: PMS-1000i. 

3 3 x SLS Lab Basics Adjustable Speed Vortex Mixers, Model: SLS1620. 

4 2 x SLS Lab Basics Micro Centrifuges, Type: C1008-B, YEAR 2020. 

5 AND Precision Balance, Model: FZ-500i, Capacity: 520g/0.001g. 

6 3 x SLS Lab Basics Adjustable Speed Vortex Mixers, Model: SLS1620. 

7 Grant Water Bath Unstirred, JB Nova, Model: JBN12, Serial No: U42031010. 

8 Thermo Scientific Centrifuge, Model: Micro CL21, 230 Volt, YEAR 2020. 

9 
Cleaver Scientific Power Supply Power Pro-300, Serial No: 200820035 with 3 x Multi Sub 
Horizontal Systems, Omnipage Vertical Electrophoresis. 

10 
Invitrogen by Thermo Fisher Scientific, iBlot 2, 2 Gel Transfer Device, 2 x Boxes Regular 
Stacks, 1 x Box Gel Transfer Stack, 2 x SDS Page Plates. 

11 Stuart Heat-Stir Hotplate, Model: UC152, Serial No: R600010605. 

12 
4 x Corning Stripettor Ultra Pipet Controllers with Chargers, 3 x Corning Stripettor Ultra 
Controllers, Plus Box of Cables, Accessories. 

13 14 x Eppendorf Research Plus Pipettes with 3 x Stands. 

14 13 x Eppendorf Research Plus Pipettes with 3 x Stands, Plus Box of Spares, Accessories. 

15 9 x Eppendorf Research Plus Pipettes with 2 x Stands. 

16 
6 x Eppendorf Multi-Head Pipettes, 1 x Eppendorf Xplorer Multi-Head Pipettes, 1 x Sartorius 
MLine Pipettor. 

17 
SLS Lab Pro Safevac Vacuum Aspiration System, Model: 4950, 2 x Integra Vacusip Units, 
Thermo Scientific Orion Star, A211 PH Meter. 



18 
Blue-Ray Biotech Turbo Cycler Gradient Thermocycler, Model: TCST-9622, Serial No: 
APCR2-2103002, Plus Qty of Consumables, Micro AMP Optical 8-Tube Strips. 

19 Stuart Roller Mixer, Model: SRT6, Serial No: R920001308. 

20 Techne Dri-Block, Model: DB100/2, Serial No: 002761-A. 

21 
Tecan Infinite M Plex Microplate Reader, Model: Infinite 200 Pro, Serial No: 2101005890; 
USB, 20210113. 

22 Invitrogen by Thermo Fisher Scientific, Qubit 4 Fluorometer, YEAR 2022. 

23 
Motic Inverted Biological Microscope, Model: AE2000, Input: 15DVC/72W, 0.02/0.1/0.2/0.3, 
Lamp 6V, N-WF10X/20. 

24 Grant Water Bath, JB Nova, Model: JBN26, Serial No: U62034001. 

25 Liebherr Mediline Upright Fridge Freezer, LCexv 4010. 

26 Liebherr Mediline Upright Fridge Freezer, LCexv 4010. 

27 Liebherr Mediline Upright Refrigerator, LGv 5010 (does not include contents). 

28 Liebherr Mediline Upright Refrigerator, LGv 5010 (does not include contents). 

29 Liebherr Mediline Upright Refrigerator, LKexv 3910. 

30 Liebherr Mediline Upright Fridge Freezer, LCv 4010. 

31 Liebherr Mediline Upright Refrigerator (does not include contents). 

32 
ESCO Biological Class II BSC Airstream Duo Safety Cabinets, Freestanding, Model: AC2-
4G8, YEAR 2021. 

33 
ESCO Biological Class II BSC Airstream Duo Safety Cabinets, Freestanding, Model: AC2-
4G8, YEAR 2020. 

34 
ESCO Biological Class II BSC Airstream Duo Safety Cabinets, Freestanding, Model: AC2-
4G8, YEAR 2020. 

35 
ESCO Biological Class II BSC Airstream Duo Safety Cabinets, Freestanding, Model: AC2-
4G8, YEAR 2020. 

36 
Eppendorf Centrifuge, Type: 5810, Serial No: 5810Jl068100, Max Speed:14,000 RPM, 230 
Volts, Plus Qty Plastic Holders, Installed Oct 2020. 

37 

PHCBI C02 Incubator, Model: MCO-230 AICUV-PE, Interior Volume: 230 Litres, YEAR 2020, 
S/No: 201160204. Sartorius Incucyte Live-Cell Analysis S3 System. Sartorius Incucyte 
Controllers, S/No: 51448, Installed March 2021. Qty of Accessories, 7 x Incucyte 96-Well Cell 
Migration Plates, Dell Precision 3440 PC, 2 x Monitors. 

38 Unused Eppendorf CellXpert Incubator, C170 Control Panel, Serial No: 6734LN527604. 

39 Eppendorf CellXpert Incubator, C170 Control Panel, Serial No: 6734JLO10732. 



40 Eppendorf CellXpert Incubator, C170 Control Panel, Serial No: 6734JL210729. 

41 Eppendorf CellXpert Incubator, C170 Control Panel, Serial No: 6734JL510167. 

42 
Eppendorf Centrifuge, Type: 5810R, Serial No: 5811JJ591458, Max Speed:14,000 RPM with 
Accessories, Two Door Cabinet. 

43 

BD FACS Celesta Flow Cytometer, Model: 660344, Serial No: R66034400554, YEAR: 2020. 
BD HTS, High Throughput Sampler, Serial No: R658946000679, 2 x BD Units, Ref: 34871. 
BD FACS Flow Supply System. HP PC and Monitor, Powervar UPS System, Small S/Steel 
Autoclave, Approx 120 Litres BD FACS Sheath Solution, Approx 55 Litres BD FACS Rinse. 

44 Maxcyte ExPert ATX Electroporation System, Serial No: 622, Plus Box of Sample Cards. 

45 Chemometec NucleoCounter, NC-250 with 24 x NC-Side Chamber Slides, Dell PC Laptop. 

46 Chemometec NucleoCounter, NC-200 with 11 x Boxes Nucleo Cassettes, Dell PC Laptop. 

47 Syngene Chemi XRQ G:Box, Serial No: DR4V4/1333 with Syngene Transilluminator. 

48 
Eppendorf Cryo Cube Ultra-Low Temperature Freezer , Model: F101H-86, Serial No: 
F101JJ950534. 

49 
Beckman Coulter Cytoflex 5, Serial No: BF37162, YEAR 2022. Lenovo PC and Monitor. 40 
Litres Cyto Flex Sheath Fluid, 40 Litres BD Sheath Solution, plus Accessories. 

50 

Applied Biosystems by Thermo Fisher Scientific QuantStudio 5 Real Time, PCR Instrument 
(96-Well 0.1ml Block), Serial No: 272515227, YEAR 2023, Dell Laptop, 2 x Boxes Micro Amp 
Fast 96. 

51 
Applied Biosystems by Thermo Fisher Scientific QuantStudio Q, Digital PCR System, Serial 
No: 2262723070985, YEAR 2023, Dell PC and Monitor, 1 x Box Absolute Q Kit. 

52 
UNUSED Eppendorf Centrifuge, Type: 5810, Serial No: 5810MQ170923, Max Speed:14,000 
RPM, YEAR 2023 on Metal Mobile Stand. 

53 
UNUSED Thermo Scientific Max Q 6000, Incubated Floor Shaker, Model: SHKE6000-ICE, 
Serial No: 300530106, 20225016, Plus Qty Metal Shaker Accessories. 

54 
Asymptote Cytia VIA Freeze Quad, Controlled Rate Freezer, Supply 100-240v, 50-60hz, 
650va max, 2 x Accessories, Wooden Crate. 

55 
PHCBI -150C VIP Series Freezer, Ultra Low, Model: MDF-2156 Van, 231 Litre Effective 
Capacity. 

56 3 x Macs Miltenyi Biotec Multistand/Quadro Max, Plus Qty of 6 x Boxed Filters. 

57 

Contents of Stock Room inc Large Qty of Sarstedt TC Dish 60, TC-Platte 6,24,48,96; Thermo 
Scientific 96 Deep Well Round Bottom Plater Sterile; Corning 96 Well Cell, Ecolab 1 Litre 
Flasks, Serological 5ml Pippettes, Sarstedt Filter Tips, Pipette Tips - Approx 150+ Boxes. 

58 9 x White Laminated Lab Tables, 15 x Pedestals, 12 x Laboratory Chairs. 

59 
5 x Various Laboratory Four Compartment Mobile Cabinets, Metal Two Door Liquid Storage 
Cabinet. 

60 
Accutrend Plus System, Infrared Thermometer, Kroko Pro 3600R Printer, Accu Check 
Monitoring System. 



61 Laminated Six Seater Table, 10 x Fabric Meeting Rom Chairs, 2 x Monitors. 

62 5 x Dell Laptops inc Latitude 5420. 

63 6 x Dell Laptops inc Latitude 5420. 

64 26 x Various Dell / Philips Benchtop Monitors. 

 


